
December 23, 1959 

 The Board of Supervisors of Mt. Joy Twp. Adams Co., Pa. held their meeting on 

December 23, 1959 at 7:30 in the election house.  All members were present. 

 Minutes of the last meeting were read and approved.   

 A motion was made by Paul Straley and seconded by Clarence Myers that we pay 

twenty-five ($25.00) for janitor duties in the election house for the year of 1959 and also 

pay the secretary and treasurer twenty-five ($25.00) dollars for postage, telephone and 

traveling expenses for the year of 1959.  

 A motion was made by Paul Straley and seconded by Chas. Gerver that we pay the 

following Bills: 

     Twp. Funds 

Check #448 Oliver L. Seguin  Salary     $30.00 

 #449 Charles H. Gerver  labor 75.00 

     TK exp. 32.00 

     Conv. 10.00 

     janitor 25.00 

     monthly meetings 50.00 

     mileage .56    $192.56 

 #450 Clarence H. Myers labor 75.00 

     TK exp. 32.00 

     Conv. 10.00 

     monthly meetings 50.00 

     mileage .56    $167.56 

 #451 Paul Straley  labor 55.00 

     monthly meetings 50.00 

     Conv.10.00 

     mileage .56    $115.56 

 #452 Lawrence Cool   Equip. Rental  (2hrs)   $5.00 

 #453 Dennis Plunkert   Equip. Rental  (3hrs)   $9.00 

 #454 Oliver L. Seguin  Conv. 10.00 

     mileage .40 

     postage, phone, travel 25.00  $35.40 

 #455 Eugene Clapsaddle Conv. 10.00 mileage .24  $10.24 

 #456 Roy C. Foulk   Conv. 10.00 mileage .40  $10.40 

 #457 A.C. Clapsaddle  Conv. 10.00 mileage .56  $10.56 

 #458 Ms. Buelah Snyder  Conv. 10.00 mileage .56  $10.56 

 #459 Aero Oil   Oil     $1.40 

 #460 Alstate Hanover Co. Bit. Material    $8.05 

 #461 Teeter Stone Inc. Stone      $88.36 

 #462 Oliver L. Seguin  Salary      $235.43 

 #463 Beulah Snyder   Taxes Collect     $25.48 

 $464 David E. Teeter  Solicitor    $50.00 

          $975.50 

    Receipts 

Beulah Snyder   Taxes Collected     $508.40 



   State Fund 

Balance to Date     $3,362.44 

   Twp. Funds 

Balance to Date     $3,294.41 

Special Equip. Fund      $1,628.32 

Total        $4,922.73 

No further business, meeting adjourned until 9:30 a.m. January 4, 1960 when the 

Supervisors will meet in the election house to reorganize.  

Submitted by Oliver L. Seguin, secretary. 

Break down of taxes collected from  

Tax Collector  $508.40 

Per Capita  $280.00  Special Equip. $34.03 

Real Estate   $204.15  Real Estate $170.12 

5% Penalty   $24.25   Per capita $280.00 

Total    $508.40   Penalty  $24.25 

      ---------------------------- 

        $508.40 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


